
Stlnil K. Sood €c Cornpany

Dated : 07.11.2014
Place : Panchkula

Chaftered Accountqnt

143, Sectot 7, Pqflchk a - 734709
Ph.: Q772) 2-597812, 2599773

Fax : (q'UD 2597872

Emqil : ca_s4nilsood@y ahoo.co,in

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of I\4/s
Stylam Industries Limited, having registered office at SCO.14, Sector 7-C, I4adhya lYarg,
Chandigarh -160019 for the period ended 30th September, 2014. The statement is the
responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of
Directors. Our responsibility is to issue report on these financial statements based on our
review,

We have conducted our review in accordance with the auditing standards on review
Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the
lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of India. These standards require that we plan and
perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements
are free of material misstatement. A review is limited prirnarily to inquiries of company
personnel and analytical procedLrres applied to financial data and thus provide less
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not
express an audit oDinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes
us to believe that accompanying statements of unaLrdited financial results prepared in
accordance with applicable Accounting Standards and other recognized accounting
practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be djsclosed in terms
of ClaLrse 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disc,osed,
or that s contains any material misstatement,

Sood & Co.



INDIJSTRIES LIMITED

ReEistered Office Sco 14,sectrr7- C, iledhya Merg,unanolgarn -lbuul!
TATEIVENT OF UN-AUDITED RESULTS FAR THE AUARIER ENUEU 3UI Il sEPIEMtsEK ZU I4

ctN-12021 1 CH 1 991 PLC01 1732 (Rs. in Lakhsl

NO
Particulars

Quartetended Half Year Ended Yearended

30-Seo-14 30-Junl4 30-SeD-13 30-Seo-14 30-SeD-13 31-Mar-14

Unaudited Unaudited

1 lncom€ from ooerations
(a) Nsi sal€s/ ncome fiom ope€tions (net ol exqEq) 5.134.12 4.860.50 5.111.04 9.99E.62 8.684.60 1A.745.34

{b) O'lher income 24.99 1.75 25.76 26.74 57.00 198.09

Total income from operations (net) 5.163.11 4.462.25 5.136.84 10.025.36 8.741.60 18.943.43

2 Exoenses
la) Cost of materials consumed 2.417.U 2.867.41 2.947.44 5.685.25 5.069.99 '11.30'1.36

{b) Puachases of slock-in-trade 50.43 55.09 90.41 '105.52 153.37 496.75

(c) Changes in inventodes of finish€d goods, wolk-in
ordr* and stock-in-irade

185.99 (s.65) {68.48) 180.34 (108.28) 1182.47,

(d) EmDlov€e benelits expense 320.90 258.15 579.05 520.O7 '1.104.12

ael Debreciation and amoriisation exDense 97.92 95.84 74.46 193.76 173.97 326.38
1.105.24 LO71.O4 1.053.10 2.176.28 1.747.72 3.977.72

4,578.31 4.U1.88 4.403.5'1 8.920.19 7.556.84 17.023.45

3 Prolit / (Loss) from operalions before Jinance costs

and exc€olional items (1-2)
584.80 520.37 1,105.17 1,184.76 1,S1S.98

Proit / (Loss) from ordinary activities befo€ finance
:osts and exceotional items (3 + 4)

584.80 520.37 733.33 1,105.17 1.1U.76 1,919.98

Finance costs 240.13 200.26 433.76 440.39 737.13 920.89

Proirt / (Loss) ffom ordinary activities aftef linanc€
:osts but before exceDtional items (5 + 6)

344-67 324.12 299.58 664.79 447.63 999.09

Exceotional itsms 0.16 0.85

F,ront / Goss) from ordinary activiti€s befofe iax (6+7) 344.67 320.12 299.42 664.79 446.74 999-09

Tax 112.O5 103.E6 74.12 215.90 150.12\ 316.50

10 Net Profit / (Loss) frcm ordinary activities afbt tax 232.62 216.26 221.31 448.88 296.67 682.59

11 Et'E^r.lih.ru itam< lnet df lrv exoenses)

12 ii-rofit / (Loss) for the penod (10 + 11) 232.62 2',16.26 221.31 448.88 296.67 682.59

'13 Sha€ of profit / (loss) ofassociateg:
14 Minoritv inter€st '
15

-t.{et 

Proft / (Loss) after taxes, mino ty interest and

rha€ of profrt/ (loss) of associalss (13 + 14 +'5)'
232.62 216.26 221.31 448.8S 296.67 682.59

'16 Ellf,lil;ll,ir, "r*-""ir"l rF,e V'h,a of Rs lOea( 731.62 731.62 731.62 731.62 731.62 n1.42

17 Reserve exduding Revaluation Reserves as pef

balance sh€et ol previous accounting vear

2,733.62

18 F'milft harrh,F 
^l 

Rs 10/- each

Annualised/not annualised 3.18 2.96 3.O2 6.14 405{- 933

. The above €sulisforthe Quartor ended 3o.o9.2o14were rcviewd bytheAudit committse and thereafter approved by the Boad of DirectoF in

reir meeting held on 7th November20'14
_ Ths Company opeEtes into singl€ business segmentnamely " Laminaies".Thercfore, the infofinalion purcuant to Accounting Standard_17

|Sued by lCAl is notapplioable.
if'"-tgir|."" of tf'" pt"uiou" yeaf have been regrouped and re-arranged wherev€f necessary to facilitate the Cotp"l"o?t","rn 

,nor"u,* ,rin1n*
\4.x\

Date : o71h November 2014 JagdisHclrPla
Iuanaoino Di€ctor

Place: Chandiqafi



STYLAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED Knirnw
R€qister€d Office: SCO l4,Sector 7- C, I\radhva Marq,Chandiqarh 160019

STATEIMEJ\IT OF UN.AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE OUARTER ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2014
crN-12021 1CH 1991 PLC01 1 732 (Rs. in Lakhs

s
NO

Quaderended HalfYear Ended Year ended
3GS€p-14 30Jun-'14 3s'SeD-13 30-Sep-14 30-Sep-13 31-l!laF'l4

Unaudited Unaudited Audited
ttl

1

2

PAR IICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING
Public shareholding

- Number ofshar6s
- P€rcantage of shareholding
Promot€rs and Promoter croup Sharcholding

a) Pl€dged / Encumbered
- Number of shares
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the toiat
rhareholding of promotef and prcmoter grcup)
- Perc€nbge of shares (as a % of the total shae
>apibl of the company)
b) Non - encumbered
- Number of sha€s
- Percentage of sha€s (as a % of lhe total
rhareholdinq ofthe Prcmoter and Pfomoter group)
- Perc€ntage of shares (as a % of the total share
:soital ot the comoanv)

3.012,144
41.17%

1,000,000
23.230/0

13.670/0

3,304,056
76.774k

45.16yo

3,012,144
41.17Vo

1,000,000
23.230k

13.670/o

3,304,056
76.7704

45.16%

3,O12,144
41.17yo

1,000,000
23.234/o

13.671o

3,304,056
76.770k

45.16./0

3,O12,144
41.170/.

1,000,000
2323%

'13.67%

3,304,056
76.770/o

45.16yo

3,012,144
41.17%

1,000,000
23.23Vo

'13.67%

3,304,056
76.77Yo

45.16%

3,012,.144
41.17%

1,000,000
23.230

13.67Vo

3,304,056
76.770/o

45.16%

B

Padiculars

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS
Pending at lhe beginning ot lh6 quarter
Received dudng the quarter
Djsposed ofdu ng the quarter
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

Datre : 07th November 2014
Place: Chandigarh

Qtr ended 30th Sept2014
3 lllonths

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

For Stylam Indus{es Limiled

X\
Jagd6il cupta

Manaoinq Dir€ctor



STYLAM TNDUSTRTES LrMrrED ]6xmn"go@
CIN-12021'1CH 1991P1C01 1732 Rs. in Lakhs

t0seo-14 | 3o-9dtrr3

EPUITY AND LIABILITES
Shareholde/s funds
Share Capital
Reserves and surplus
gblffi&lide.sfuads*.r-i :-::.-,.
Non-Current Liabilities
Long-term borrowing
Deferred tax liabiljtes (Net)

..iillltotal - Non-current iitbitites
Currrent liabilites
Short-term borrowings
Trade payable
Other current liabilites
Short term provisions

,!qi&Ft - cl,i&ija!{ites :',

TQ:TAL
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Fixed assets

Capital work in progress
Long tefm loans and advances
S!6&id - t:on:iunQi!6sse:s

Current assets
lnventodes
Trade receivables
Cash and 6ash equivalents
Short term loans and advances
Other current assets

: 
qqq&14 -. c]a(e&b:ets ...-

731.62
3,182.51

;, 3,91419

3,063.15
161.72

3,224.86

3,728.64
1,470.02
1,028.34

114.60
6,341.6L

13,40.59'

4,967.68
2,366.90

7,334.59

2,689.57
141.O1

727.13
35.24

6,146.0'1

13.464t5t

731.62
2,347.71

3,039.52
83.27

'.}1122.7e

1.392.75
'1,161.46

120.18
.&9.227:21 .

'.-12129.33

3,034.40
2,800.97

328.23
6,163.60

J.

2,

5,q9.9,i9

?'o-9.9:10

.-'.:;
734.W

!333a
465 ,.

,4#
149,26

^oCft"i3,

4,

)
2,4€3.54
2,62:8.42

,'.- ,.356-43
529.37

43.01

.,...99?!71

3,066.42
2,575.47

135.31
449.95
38.58

6,265.7,3.

;,t2-42s-13TOTAL

Date : 07th November 2014
Place: Chandigarh

For Stylam lndustril Limited

rt
JagdBh\Gupta

Manaoino Director


